
CALL TO WORSHIP 
Matt Bowen 

 
Amazing Grace 
Song In My Soul 

 
WELCOME & ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Jason Simon 
 

CHILDREN’S MESSAGE 
Kevin Lintz 

 
O the Deep, Deep Love of Jesus 

Who You Say I Am 
 

WORSHIP WITH OUR TITHES AND OFFERINGS 
Be Strong in the Lord 

 
SERMON 

“The Church: Stand Firm” 
Ephesians 6:10-13 
Jerimiah Smith 

 
SONG OF RESPONSE 

O Church of Christ Invincible 
 

BENEDICTION 
Jerimiah Smith 

 
Register to attend worship next Sunday at  

ubcfortworth.org! 

Our prayer is to see the power of God unleashed  
in our lives, our church, our community, and our world  

so that every tongue, tribe, and nation may come  
to know and proclaim the saving work of Jesus Christ. 

Welcome to Worship! 
August 9, 2020 

Contact Us 
Minister on Call—817.926.3318 

ubcfortworth.org 
 

Jerimiah Smith, Pastor  
jerimiah@ubcfortworth.org 

 

Caroline Poe, Minister of Discipleship   
& Pastoral Care  

caroline@ubcfortworth.org 
 

Matt Bowen, Minister of Worship & Music 
matt@ubcfortworth.org 

 

Jason Simon, Minister to Students  
jason@ubcfortworth.org 

 

Kathy Raines, Minister of Administration 
kathy@ubcfortworth.org 

 

April Lintz, Director of Preschool & Children  
april@ubcfortworth.org 

 
Thank you for your consistent  

and generous giving! 
 

YEAR TO DATE—JUNE 30, 2020  
Income: $983,654 

Expenses: $861,010 
*158,300 came from SBA PPP Loan 

 
Online giving is available at  

ubcfortworth.org/giving, givelify.com,  
or via the Givelify app on your  

mobile phone.  
Checks may also be mailed to: 

University Baptist Church 
2720 Wabash Ave. Fort Worth, TX  76109 

THE CHURCH 


